National Aeronautics and Space Administration

## Langley Research Center Hampton, VA 23681-0001



Reply to Attn of:

126 (NAS1-20243)

JAN 18 1995

EG&G Langley, Inc. Attn: James Carbonneau 2 Eaton Street, Suite 800 Hampton, VA 23669

Subject:

NASA Contract NAS1-20243--Notice of Award for the Period of

June 1, 1994 through November 30, 1994

Mr. Sammie D. Joplin, Deputy Director for Internal Operations Group, and Fee Determination Official for the subject contract, has determined that the Award Fee for the period stated above is \$568,300.00. This amount represents approximately 90.2 percent of the Available Award Fee of \$630,000.00.

The performance rating and evaluation data, in support thereof, were discussed with Messrs. James Carbonneau, Warren Powell, and Matthew Nowicki.

Panice H. Clark

Panice H. Clark
Contracting Officer

CC:

175/Voucher Processing
481/C. M. Southall
429/V. W. Wessel
114/J. E. Bostic
481/R. C. Froehlich
481/R. F. Graham
340/B. M. Kepley
429/V. W. Wessel
481/R. L. Fixx
126/D. H. Jones
377/J. A. Parker

126/PHClark/lfm 1-13-95 (42522)

National Aeronautics and Space Administration

Langley Research Center Hampton, VA 23681-0001



"UL . 3 1995

Reply to Attn of: 126 (NAS1-20243)

EG&G Langley, Inc. Attn: James Carbonneau 2 Eaton Street, Suite 800 Hampton, VA 23669

Subject: NASA Contract NAS1-20243--Notice of Award for the Period of December 1, 1994 through May 31, 1995

Mr. Sammie D. Joplin, Deputy Director for Internal Operations Group, and Fee Determination Official for the subject contract, has determined that the Award Fee for the period stated above is \$610,588.00. This amount represents approximately 92 percent of the Available Award Fee of \$663,683.00.

The performance rating and evaluation data, in support thereof, were discussed with Messrs. James Carbonneau, Warren Powell, Mike Williams, and Matthew Nowicki.

Panice H. Clark
Contracting Officer

CC:

 175/Voucher Processing
 340/B. M. Kepley

 481/C. M. Southall
 429/V. W. Wessel

 114/J. E. Bostic
 481/R. L. Fixx

 126/P. H. Clark
 126/D. H. Jones

 481/R. F. Graham
 377/J. A. Parker

126/PHClark/lfm 7-13-95 (42522)

National Aeronautics and Space Administration

Langley Research Center Hamr ton, VA 23681-0001



Reply to Altn of 126 (NAS1-20243)

ME 2 5 1996

EG&G Langley, Inc. Attn: James Carbonneau 2 Eaton Street, Suite 800 Hampton, VA 23669

Subject: NASA Contract NAS1-20243--Notice of Award for the Period of June 1, 1995 through November 30, 1995

Mr. Sammie D. Joplin, Deputy Director for Internal Operations Group, and Fee Determination Official for the subject contract, has determined that the Award Fee for the period stated above is \$591,500.00. This amount represents approximately 91 percent of the Available Award Fee of \$650,000.00.

The performance rating and evaluation data, in support thereof, were discussed with Messrs. James Carbonneau, Warren Powell, and Matthew Nowicki.

Contracting Office?

175/Voucher Processing 340/B. M. Kepley 481/C. M. Southall 429/A. H. Phillips 112/J. E. Bostic 481/R. L. Fixx 126/P. H. Clark 126/R. C. Shisler 481/R. F. Graham 123/J. A. Parker

126/RCShisler:Ifm 1-25-96 (42522) 126 (NAS1-20243/RCS)

EG&G Langley, Inc. Attn: James Carbonneau 2 Eaton Street, Suite 800 Hampton, VA 23669

Subject: NASA Contract NAS1-20243--Notice of Award for the

Period of December 1, 1995 through May 31, 1996

Mr. Sammie D. Joplin, Deputy Director for Internal Operations Group, and Fee Determination Official for the subject contract, has determined that the Award Fee for the period stated above is \$585,000. This amount represents approximately 90 percent of the Available Award Fee of \$650,000.00.

The performance rating and evaluation data, in support thereof, were discussed with Messrs. James Carbonneau, Warren Powell, and Matthew Nowicki.

Richard C. Shisler, Contracting Officer

cc:

175/Voucher Processing

481/C. M. Southall

112/J. E. Bostic

126/P. H. Clark

481/R. F. Graham

340/B. M. Kepley

429/A. H. Phillips

481/R. L. Fixx

126/R. C. Shisler

123/J. A. Parker

126/RCShisler:sc 7/24/96 (42419)

National Aeronautics and Space Administration

## Langley Research Center

Hampton, VA 23681-0001



Reply to Attn of

126 (NAS1-20243)

JAN 2 2 1997

EG&G Langley, Inc.

Attn: James Carbonneau 2 Eaton Street, Suite 800 Hampton, VA 23669

Subject: NASA Contract NAS1-20243--Notice of Award for the Period of

June 1, 1996 through November 30, 1996

Mr. Bruce A. Conway, Fee Determination Official for the subject contract, has determined that the Award Fee for the period stated above is \$612,000.00. This amount represents approximately 91 percent of the Available Award Fee of \$669,000.00.

The performance rating and evaluation data, in support thereof, were discussed with Messrs. James Carbonneau, Warren Powell, and Matthew Nowicki.

Richard C. Shisler Contracting Officer

CC:

175/Voucher Processing
481/C. M. Southall
429/A. H. Phillips
112/J. E. Bostic
481/R. L. Fixx
126/P. H. Clark
481/R. F. Graham
123/J. A. Parker

126/RCShisler:Ifm 1-22-97 (42522)

Space Administration

Langley Research Center Hampton, VA 23681-0001



Reply to Attn of 126 (NAS1-20243)

**25** 1833

EG&G Langley, Inc. Attn: James Carbonneau 2 Eaton Street, Suite 800 Hampton, VA 23669

Subject: NASA Contract NAS1-20243--Notice of Award for the Period of

December 1, 1996 through May 31, 1997

Mr. Bruce A. Conway, Fee Determination Official for the subject contract, has determined that the Award Fee for the period stated above is \$619,427.00. This amount represents approximately 93 percent of the Available Award Fee of \$669,000.00.

The performance rating and evaluation data, in support thereof, were discussed with Messrs. James Carbonneau and Matthew Nowicki.

Contracting Officer

CC:

175/Voucher Processing
481/C. M. Southall
429/A. H. Phillips
112/J. E. Bostic
481/R. L. Fixx
126/R. C. Froehlich
481/B. J. Hughes
123/J. A. Parker

126/RCShisler:lfm 7-25-97 (42522)

EG&G Langley, Inc. Attn: James Carbonneau P.O. Box 65612 Hampton, VA 23665

Subject: NASA Contract NAS1-20243--Notice of Award for the Period of June 1, 1997 through November 30,1997 (Seventh Period)

Mr. Bruce A. Conway, Fee Determination Official for the subject contract, has determined that the Award Fee for the seventh period is \$644,490. This amount represents approximately 93% of the Available Award Fee of \$693,000.

The performance rating and evaluation data, in support theref, were discussed with Messrs. James Carbonneau and Matthew Nowicki.

Richard C/ Shisler Contracting Officer